CIN: L13209GA1965PLC000044



Vedanta Awarded at the 'Dun & Bradstreet Corporate Awards 2016'

For the contribution to the Natural Resources sector;

• Vedanta Limited wins in the 'Mining - Metals and Minerals' category

• Hindustan Zinc Limited wins in the 'Non-Ferrous & Precious Metals'

category.

New Delhi, June 10, 2016: Vedanta Limited, India's leading diversified natural resources

company, was presented with two awards at the 'Dun & Bradstreet Corporate Awards

2016' held recently. Vedanta Limited won the award in the 'Mining - Metals and Minerals'

category, while the company's subsidiary Hindustan Zinc Limited was awarded in the

'Non-Ferrous & Precious Metals' category. Dun & Bradstreet (D&B) is the world's leading

provider of global business information, knowledge and insight.

"The Dun & Bradstreet Awards reiterate our passion towards creating value for all our

stake holders through operational excellence and sustainable growth. We remain

committed to support the rapid long-term economic growth of India, maintain

intergenerational equity and build socio-economic development. With our focus on low

cost mining technology and innovative practices, we are confident to lead India's natural

resources sector," said Mr. Tom Albanese, CEO, Vedanta, highlighting Vedanta Limited's

commitment to drive business sustainably.

Vedanta Limited has also been listed in Dun & Bradstreet's sixteenth edition of 'India's

Top 500 Companies Globally' which was released at the Awards ceremony. Speaking on

the occasion, Mr. Rishi Dave, Chief Marketing Officer (Global), Dun & Bradstreet said,

"India's Top 500 Companies' is in its 16th edition – and has catalogued the changing

landscape of Corporate India over this period. Our purpose is to help grow the most

valuable relationships in business by uncovering truth and meaning from data. And our

passion for this mission is reflected in our three core values: being data inspired,

relentlessly curious and inherently generous."

Registered Office: Sesa Ghor, 20 EDC Complex, Patto, Panaji (Goa) - 403 001 CIN: L13209GA1965PLC000044

Vedanta Limited (Formerly known as Sesa Sterlite Ltd)

Regd. Office: Sesa Ghor, 20 EDC Complex,

Patto, Panaji, Goa - 403001. www.vedantalimited.com

CIN: L13209GA1965PLC000044

"Dun & Bradstreet is privileged to felicitate the best among India's companies. I would

like to congratulate all the companies featured in India's Top 500 Companies 2016, and

the award winners tonight – I wish all of you the very best for the future."

'India's Top 500 Companies 2016' includes private sector companies and public sector

enterprises (PSEs) listed on the Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE) and/or the National Stock

Exchange (NSE), India's two major stock exchanges. Standalone total income remains the

primary criteria for the initial shortlisting of companies. Total income, net profit, and net

worth continue to be the criteria used for ranking Dun & Bradstreet's 'India's Top 500

Companies 2016'.

vedanta

About Dun & Bradstreet:

Over the past decade, Dun & Bradstreet India (D&B India) has endeavoured to provide top

Indian companies a global platform through its acclaimed publication, 'India's Top 500

Companies'. The publication profiles India's most well - respected and high performing

companies on the basis of various financial parameters. The 2016 edition is the 16th edition

of the publication.

About Vedanta Limited (Formerly Sesa Sterlite Limited.)

Vedanta Limited is a diversified natural resources company, whose business primarily involves producing oil & gas, zinc - lead - silver, copper, iron ore, aluminium and commercial power. The company has a

presence across India, South Africa, Namibia, Australia and Ireland.

Vedanta Limited is the Indian subsidiary of Vedanta Resources Plc, a London-listed company. Governance and Sustainable Development are at the core of Vedanta's strategy, with a strong focus on health, safety and environment and on enhancing the lives of local communities. The company is conferred with the Confederation of Indian Industry (CII) 'Sustainable Plus Platinum label', ranking among the top 10 most

sustainable companies in India.

Vedanta Limited is listed on the Bombay Stock Exchange and the National Stock Exchange in India and has ADRs listed on the New York Stock Exchange.

For more information please log on to www.vedantalimited.com

For further information, please contact:

Roma Balwani

President - Group Communications and Sustainable Development

Tel: +91 22 6646 1000

gc@vedanta.co.in

Registered Office: Sesa Ghor, 20 EDC Complex, Patto, Panaji (Goa) - 403 001 CIN: L13209GA1965PLC000044



Vedanta Limited (Formerly known as Sesa Sterlite Ltd)

Regd. Office: Sesa Ghor, 20 EDC Complex, Patto, Panaji, Goa - 403001. www.vedantalimited.com CIN: L13209GA1965PLC000044

Disclaimer

This press release contains "forward-looking statements" – that is, statements related to future, not past, events. In this context, forward-looking statements often address our expected future business and financial performance, and often contain words such as "expects," "anticipates," "intends," "plans," "believes," "seeks," "should" or "will." Forward–looking statements by their nature address matters that are, to different degrees, uncertain. For us, uncertainties arise from the behaviour of financial and metals markets including the London Metal Exchange, fluctuations in interest and or exchange rates and metal prices; from future integration of acquired businesses; and from numerous other matters of national, regional and global scale, including those of a political, economic, business, competitive or regulatory nature. These uncertainties may cause our actual future results to be materially different that those expressed in our forward-looking statements. We do not undertake to update our forward-looking statements.